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1 3043049 VACHEZ Jean-Louis 4.71.125 C. ARQUEBUSE CHAGNY 182 177 182 182 2

2 82424404 PETESCH Sébastien 15.57.600 STEL VOLMERANGE LES MINES 174 162 158 182 182 182 4

3 237888 MIALON Hervé 13.42.100 S.T.C.R. DE LA LOIRE 178 177 180 180 180 3

4 3279761 WARAS Thierry 17.86.065 A S T M 176 166 179 179 179 3

5 2909854 MONDOT François 2.47.090 Societe de TIR VILLEUNEVE/LOT 172 174 168 171 174 174 4

6 3178255 NOLASCO Fabienne 15.62.111 FTA BULLY LES MINES 172 31 172 172 2

7 545637 COLOMB Paul 13.42.100 S.T.C.R. DE LA LOIRE 168 153 172 172 172 3

8 729969 GUILLOU Jean-Marie 27.87.002 CLUB de TIR de la VALOUSE 128 171 117 171 171 3

9 2859956 MONTANYA Laurent 5.44.032 APA ANCENIS 169 165 169 169 2

10 354997 LOMONT Patrick 10.78.003 T.N. VERSAILLES 162 169 169 169 2

11 2555758 DAUTREME Fabrice 16.02.125 CARABINIER ST QUENTINNOIS 137 169 169 169 2

12 02140005 CHAULIER Jean-Pierre 3.03.003 AST TREIGNATOISE 148 169 158 169 169 3

13 989384 BRAUN Louis 3.03.095 TIR CIBLE RPNA 168 147 168 168 2

14 3470390 BARONNET Patrice 2.33.086 GIRONDINS TIR 167 152 156 167 167 3

15 3310218 FROIDEFOND Jean-Fabrice 27.87.002 CLUB de TIR de la VALOUSE 130 156 166 166 166 3

16 2882084 ALVAREZ Franck 13.42.055 CIBLE ROANNAISE 166 164 166 166 2

17 3428556 YARD Jean 20.73.186 C.T. DE MODANE 161 165 165 165 2

18 3302630 HUET Michel 2.64.001 CSL CHIMERE 143 165 147 165 165 3

19 524997 VAUCANSON Hubert 13.42.100 S.T.C.R. DE LA LOIRE 164 126 164 164 2

20 3285115 HENNEQUIN Samuel 4.21.160 ETOILE AUXONNAISE 159 161 161 161 2

21 3410788 BONNIN Frederic 2.33.086 GIRONDINS TIR 161 141 161 161 161 3

22 3344884 DUPRE Cyril 27.87.002 CLUB de TIR de la VALOUSE 160 143 160 160 160 3

23 2880180 TOUCHARD Bernard 17.16.001 TIR SPORTIF 16 137 159 159 159 2

24 404650 PONELLE Michel 4.71.125 C. ARQUEBUSE CHAGNY 138 155 155 155 2

25 509267 RIGODON Alain 2.33.086 GIRONDINS TIR 141 102 153 153 153 3

26 82448464 DIETRICH Thierry 13.69.144 S.T.S. LYON 132 145 153 129 153 153 4

27 3040435 GROUHEL Jonathan 17.16.001 TIR SPORTIF 16 136 151 151 151 2

28 3380136 LABARTHE François 16.02.125 CARABINIER ST QUENTINNOIS 145 130 145 145 2

29 3380422 SCHMITT Jean-Michel 13.69.144 S.T.S. LYON 136 144 134 144 144 3

30 82452220 BOURRIGAUD Fabrice 20.73.186 C.T. DE MODANE 143 123 143 143 2

31 3173177 CHAUVELOT Jérémie 4.21.160 ETOILE AUXONNAISE 133 138 120 138 138 3

32 3427655 RADEUIL Alain 17.16.001 TIR SPORTIF 16 132 118 132 132 2

33 82507006 SERNEELS Dominique 17.16.001 TIR SPORTIF 16 118 131 131 131 2

34 3223077 PIERILLAS Marc 2.24.020 ANTA NONTRON 86 127 127 127 2

35 534171 HAVREZ Jean 3.03.003 AST TREIGNATOISE 52 118 118 118 2

36 269854 NOLASCO Savino 15.62.111 FTA BULLY LES MINES 116 95 116 116 2

37 2852520 GONZATO Jean-Jacques 2.47.090 Societe de TIR VILLEUNEVE/LOT 95 112 86 112 112 3

38 2111426 SPY Roland 4.21.092 A.S. PERRIGNY DIJON 95 98 98 98 2

39 82427784 GERARDIN Laurent 12.88.427 S.T. GOLBEY 56 91 91 91 2

40 2618263 LIEGEON Franck 4.21.092 A.S. PERRIGNY DIJON 89 90 90 90 2

41 82506821 GAUTHERON Claude 4.21.092 A.S. PERRIGNY DIJON 79 66 79 79 2

42 2793160 MARCHAND Thierry 8.51.213 FRATERNELLE GRAUVES 182 182 0 1

43 82440908 ESCOUBEYROU Stéphane 2.33.086 GIRONDINS TIR 182 182 0 1

44 2563136 DAUFFER Patrice 12.57.600 S.T.E.L. 182 182 0 1

45 2554057 CROQUET Alain 10.78.773 PRO PATRIA MONTESSON 182 182 0 1

46 3265911 COUSIN Loïc 15.59.236 C.O.T 180 180 0 1

47 3229718 MENANT Hervé 10.77.845 C.A.T. VAUDOY 177 177 0 1

48 3465919 VIALLEFONT Jérôme-François 4.58.085 ARQUEBUSE COSNOISE 176 176 0 1

49 2405599 CRETEUR Pierre 15.59.070 TMN HAUBOURDIN 173 173 0 1

50 2631242 COIRIER Stephane 17.79.114 STADE NIORTAIS TIR 173 173 0 1

51 2850548 SCHACKMANN Rémi 4.89.143 PATRIOTE SENONAISE 170 170 0 1

52 2563718 FOTRE Sébastien 12.57.004 S.T. SARREGUEMINOISE 170 170 0 1

53 2873669 FOURNERET Éric 20.38.203 RHODIA CLUB TIR 169 169 0 1

54 3185306 SEYCHAL Aurélien 13.42.081 C.T. MONT D'UZORE 168 168 0 1

55 275813 CHARMET Jean-Marc 13.69.050 C.T. BEAUJOLAIS 168 168 0 1

56 2514600 CARRIERE Jean-Stéphane 2.33.086 GIRONDINS TIR 168 168 0 1

57 3425052 JUILLARD Cirgues 18.13.160 C.T. DU CASTELLAS 164 164 0 1

58 807110 CHEVALIER Jean-Paul 13.69.016 LUGDUNUM TIR 162 162 0 1

59 3407018 ROUSSEAU Pierre 2.24.020 ANTA NONTRON 160 160 0 1

60 03344904 MARGUET Alfred 27.87.175 S.S.L.T. 159 159 0 1

61 3218521 CHAIZE Vincent 13.42.055 CIBLE ROANNAISE 159 159 0 1

62 1559128 FELDMANN Pierre 15.59.128 LA MADELEINOISE 157 157 0 1

63 2086996 LEFEBVRE Michel 12.88.215 S.T. D'ETIVAL 156 156 0 1

64 299593 RUSTICHELLI Franck 2.33.086 GIRONDINS TIR 155 155 0 1

65 02112550 MASQUELIER Didier 27.19.045 C.S.A. DU 126e R.I. 152 152 0 1

66 3278372 FLAMANT Christophe 15.59.145 LE BLASON DE JEUMONT 152 152 0 1

67 3349121 JANY Christian 23.70.065 CIBLE VAL-DE-SAONE 151 151 0 1

68 2720483 HURET Thierry 15.62.111 FTA BULLY LES MINES 150 150 0 1

69 3339451 WATTRE Fabien 10.78.773 PRO PATRIA MONTESSON 149 149 0 1

70 3117620 DODOS Sébastien 13.69.108 T.O. LYONNAIS 149 149 0 1

71 3031206 COMBEAU Sandrine 13.69.108 T.O. LYONNAIS 149 149 0 1

72 2100095 TALBERT Jean-François 10.77.850 ASS. PROVINOISE T.C. 148 148 0 1

73 82519372 LUMINET Yannick 3.03.144 A.S.T.A.M. 148 148 0 1

74 3410243 KONSTANTY Thomas 8.51.213 FRATERNELLE GRAUVES 147 147 0 1
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75 2764920 CAPION Régis 18.13.160 C.T. DU CASTELLAS 147 147 0 1

76 3455753 SUTEAU Benoit 13.42.055 CIBLE ROANNAISE 146 146 0 1

77 3347142 TELLIER Christophe 15.62.305 AT BERCKOIS 144 144 0 1

78 3455912 CARLOTTI Arnaud 13.69.050 C.T. BEAUJOLAIS 142 142 0 1

79 799246 BURDIN Patrick 13.42.055 CIBLE ROANNAISE 137 137 0 1

80 03396907 BOUDIER Anthony 27.19.045 C.S.A. DU 126e R.I. 137 137 0 1

81 3317015 VAN WAEYENBERGE Fabrice 15.59.145 LE BLASON DE JEUMONT 134 134 0 1

82 3399754 LAMAIN Kévin 13.69.050 C.T. BEAUJOLAIS 134 134 0 1

83 3020465 COBIGO Michel 10.78.773 PRO PATRIA MONTESSON 128 128 0 1

84 3451817 LIVERNET Philippe 2.24.020 ANTA NONTRON 127 127 0 1

85 3126308 JANY Michel 23.25.049 CSLG FRANCHE-COMTÉ 126 126 0 1

86 03289118 MOULIN Eric 27.87.002 C.T. LA VALOUZE 123 123 0 1

87 3347751 LESIMPLE Thierry 15.62.111 FTA BULLY LES MINES 122 122 0 1

88 03310155 GUILLON Romain 27.87.175 S.S.L.T. 122 122 0 1

89 3309096 BROCHU Alain 20.38.203 RHODIA CLUB TIR 122 122 0 1

90 82441622 MAGAUD Sébastien 4.21.092 A.S. PERRIGNY DIJON 121 121 0 1

91 3412499 DEFRANCE Olivier 4.21.092 A.S. PERRIGNY DIJON 120 120 0 1

92 82472980 PERONNET Jérémy 13.69.144 S.T.S. LYON 119 119 0 1

93 600382 GERIN Francois 17.17.062 C.T. MARENNAIS 118 118 0 1

94 2797082 BORDERIE Fabrice 3.03.003 AST TREIGNATOISE 115 115 0 1

95 2733034 PILLIEN Michel 4.58.085 ARQUEBUSE COSNOISE 113 113 0 1

96 82480261 LALISSE Dominique 15.59.145 LE BLASON DE JEUMONT 113 113 0 1

97 82485626 LORGEOUX David 13.42.055 CIBLE ROANNAISE 112 112 0 1

98 03186734 AIDE Cyril 27.87.002 C.T. LA VALOUZE 112 112 0 1

99 27237354 BRENET Philippe 4.21.160 ETOILE AUXONNAISE 110 110 0 1

100 00510494 HABEILLON Jean-Luc 27.87.175 S.S.L.T. 103 103 0 1

101 82512689 FRAIZE Samuel 4.21.092 A.S. PERRIGNY DIJON 100 100 0 1

102 034112657 LAROYE Florian 3.63.221 S.T.A.R. CLERMOND-FD 99 99 0 1

103 2976878 HUBERT Dominique 13.42.055 CIBLE ROANNAISE 90 90 0 1

104 3467626 CHAUDEURGE Xavier 2.33.120 ST DASSAULT 89 89 0 1

105 03017160 GUILLEMINOT Jacques 27.87.002 C.T. LA VALOUZE 88 88 0 1

106 82471414 BAUGEY Thierry 23.70.065 CIBLE VAL-DE-SAONE 82 82 0 1

107 2776047 SCHAUTERDEN Philippe 15.62.043 CARABINIERS DE BILLY MONTIGNY 78 78 0 1

108 3346986 SWOBODA Franck 13.42.055 CIBLE ROANNAISE 72 72 0 1

109 3307561 LECOMTE Nicolas 12.88.421 S.T. EPINAL 72 72 0 1

110 2122508 GHERARDI Alain 13.42.055 CIBLE ROANNAISE 72 72 0 1

111 82521290 SOUFFLET Félix 15.59.200 AT PREUX AU BOIS 55 55 0 1

112 3280997 BOURRIQUET Denis 27.23.003 AUZANCES TIR SPORTIF 55 55 0 1

113 82462242 HIELY Cedric 17.16.001 TIR SPORTIF 16 39 39 0 1

114 3400037 COUSIN Nicolas 15.59.200 AT PREUX AU BOIS 7 7 0 1

115 82469240 VERHAEGHE Mickaël 15.59.200 AT PREUX AU BOIS 6 6 0 1
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1 3279761 WARAS Thierry 17.86.065 A S T M 193 174 193 193 2

2 237888 MIALON Hervé 13.42.100 S.T.C.R. DE LA LOIRE 160 192 177 192 192 3

3 2909854 MONDOT François 2.47.090 Societe de TIR VILLEUNEVE/LOT 189 191 185 191 191 3

4 3285115 HENNEQUIN Samuel 4.21.160 ETOILE AUXONNAISE 185 189 189 189 2

5 3173177 CHAUVELOT Jérémie 4.21.160 ETOILE AUXONNAISE 178 170 183 183 183 3

6 82424404 PETESCH Sébastien 15.57.600 STEL VOLMERANGE LES MINES 175 181 181 181 181 3

7 3428556 YARD Jean 20.73.186 C.T. DE MODANE 181 177 181 181 2

8 509267 RIGODON Alain 2.33.086 GIRONDIN TIR 158 178 178 178 2

9 354997 LOMONT Patrick 10.78.003 T.N. VERSAILLES 168 176 176 176 2

10 3043049 VACHEZ Jean-Louis 4.71.125 C. ARQUEBUSE CHAGNY 176 169 176 176 2

11 729969 GUILLOU Jean-Marie 27.87.002 CLUB de TIR de la VALOUSE 175 174 175 175 2

12 524997 VAUCANSON Hubert 13.42.100 S.T.C.R. DE LA LOIRE 159 175 175 175 2

13 545637 COLOMB Paul 13.42.100 S.T.C.R. DE LA LOIRE 161 170 158 170 170 3

14 82512133 RODRIGUEZ Stéphanie 4.21.160 ETOILE AUXONNAISE 168 162 168 168 2

15 3410788 BONNIN Frederic 2.33.086 GIRONDIN TIR 164 155 164 164 2

16 404650 PONELLE Michel 4.71.125 C. ARQUEBUSE CHAGNY 163 152 163 163 2

17 82448464 DIETRICH Thierry 13.69.144 S.T.S. LYON 131 130 149 115 149 149 4

18 82430615 NEUVILLE Laurent 3.03.144 A.S.T.A.M. 149 116 149 149 2

19 2882084 ALVAREZ Franck 13.42.055 CIBLE ROANNAISE 146 148 148 148 2

20 82452220 BOURRIGAUD Fabrice 20.73.186 C.T. DE MODANE 144 83 144 144 2

21 82462242 HIELY Cedric 17.16.001 TIR SPORTIF 16 103 144 144 144 2

22 3332736 BERTRAND Gérard 3.03.144 A.S.T.A.M. 123 139 139 139 2

23 2646215 FABIEN Didier 3.03.144 A.S.T.A.M. 39 107 107 107 2

24 2563136 DAUFFER Patrice 12.57.600 S.T.E.L. 196 196 0 1

25 82440908 ESCOUBEYROU Stéphane 2.33.086 GIRONDINS TIR 191 191 0 1

26 2850548 SCHACKMANN Rémi 4.89.143 PATRIOTE SENONAISE 188 188 0 1

27 82492263 DAUFFER Arnaud 12.57.600 S.T.E.L. 186 186 0 1

28 2555758 DAUTREME Fabrice 16.02.125 CARAB. ST-QUENTINOIS 183 183 0 1

29 292411 REYBARD Jean-Paul 4.21.161 CHEVALIERS DIJONNAIS 183 183 0 1

30 900636 GUILLOU Laurent 27.87.002 C.T. LA VALOUZE 182 182 0 1

31 82457743 BREINLEN Jessica 12.88.421 S.T. EPINAL 181 181 0 1

32 275813 CHARMET Jean-Marc 13.69.050 C.T. BEAUJOLAIS 181 181 0 1

33 2793160 MARCHAND Thierry 8.51.213 FRATERNELLE GRAUVES 181 181 0 1

34 2554057 CROQUET Alain 10.78.773 PRO PATRIA MONTESSON 179 179 0 1

35 2998619 MICHEL Grégory 12.88.421 S.T. EPINAL 179 179 0 1

36 2873669 FOURNERET Éric 20.38.203 RHODIA CLUB TIR 175 175 0 1

37 3410243 KONSTANTY Thomas 8.51.213 FRATERNELLE GRAUVES 175 175 0 1

38 3178255 NOLASCO Fabienne 15.62.111 FTA BULLY LES MINES 175 175 0 1

39 2111426 SPY Roland 4.21.092 A.S. PERRIGNY DIJON 174 174 0 1

40 3229718 MENANT Hervé 10.77.845 C.A.T. VAUDOY 172 172 0 1

41 2563718 FOTRE Sébastien 12.57.004 S.T. SARREGUEMINOISE 171 171 0 1

42 526533 LAGARD Jean-Claude 23.90.079 S.R. DELLOIS 171 171 0 1

43 525294 MEÏ Norbert 13.42.055 CIBLE ROANNAISE 171 171 0 1

44 3302630 HUET Michel 2.64.001 CSL CHIMERE 170 170 0 1

45 2100095 TALBERT Jean-François 10.77.850 ASS. PROVINOISE T.C. 170 170 0 1

46 873217 FOUCHER Eric 13.69.055 A.S CALUIRE-ET-CUIRE 169 169 0 1

47 2859956 MONTANYA Laurent 5.44.032 APA ANCENIS 169 169 0 1

48 2764920 CAPION Régis 18.13.160 C.T. DU CASTELLAS 168 168 0 1

49 651653 BOUCHET Gilbert 3.15.098 T.S. MASSIACOIS 166 166 0 1

50 3380136 LABARTHE François 16.02.125 CARAB. ST-QUENTINOIS 164 164 0 1

51 27237354 BRENET Philippe 4.21.160 ETOILE AUXONNAISE 163 163 0 1

52 3427655 RADEUIL Alain 17.16.001 TIR SPORTIF 16 162 162 0 1

53 3117620 DODOS Sébastien 13.69.108 T.O. LYONNAIS 161 161 0 1

54 3455912 CARLOTTI Arnaud 13.69.050 C.T. BEAUJOLAIS 158 158 0 1

55 3020465 COBIGO Michel 10.78.773 PRO PATRIA MONTESSON 157 157 0 1

56 82441622 MAGAUD Sébastien 4.21.092 A.S. PERRIGNY DIJON 157 157 0 1

57 269854 NOLASCO Savino 15.62.111 FTA BULLY LES MINES 157 157 0 1

58 3185306 SEYCHAL Aurélien 13.42.081 C.T. MONT D'UZORE 157 157 0 1

59 534171 HAVREZ Jean 3.03.003 AST TREIGNATOISE 155 155 0 1

60 3309096 BROCHU Alain 20.38.203 RHODIA CLUB TIR 154 154 0 1

61 82512689 FRAIZE Samuel 4.21.092 A.S. PERRIGNY DIJON 152 152 0 1

62 2086996 LEFEBVRE Michel 12.88.215 S.T. D'ETIVAL 152 152 0 1

63 287073 BADUEL Jean-Pierre 3.15.098 T.S. MASSIACOIS 148 148 0 1

64 3444870 CHARMET Pauline 13.69.050 C.T. BEAUJOLAIS 145 145 0 1

65 3399754 LAMAIN Kévin 13.69.050 C.T. BEAUJOLAIS 143 143 0 1

66 3451817 LIVERNET Philippe 2.24.020 ANTA NONTRON 142 142 0 1

67 3040976 MOREL Pascal 4.21.160 ETOILE AUXONNAISE 139 139 0 1

68 3307561 LECOMTE Nicolas 12.88.421 S.T. EPINAL 135 135 0 1

69 82449985 HIERNARD Hélène 17.16.001 TIR SPORTIF 16 135 135 0 1

70 2880180 TOUCHARD Bernard 17.16.001 TIR SPORTIF 16 125 125 0 1
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71 3126308 JANY Michel 23.25.049 CSLG FRANCHE-COMTÉ 122 122 0 1

72 82424404 POPART Éric 12.54.460 CIE LIVERDUNOISE TIR 117 117 0 1

73 3339451 WATTRE Fabien 10.78.773 PRO PATRIA MONTESSON 115 115 0 1

74 3342409 RICHARD Jean-Charles 13.42.055 CIBLE ROANNAISE 89 89 0 1

75 3464044 CARLIER Christine 2.33.086 L.A. DU GUESCLIN 88 88 0 1

76 2618263 LIEGEON Franck 4.21.092 A.S. PERRIGNY DIJON 52 52 0 1
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1 2555758 DAUTREME Fabrice 16.02.125 CARABINIER ST QUENTINNOIS 193 179 193 193 2

2 3173177 CHAUVELOT Jérémie 4.21.160 ETOILE AUXONNAISE 182 172 184 184 184 3

3 2909854 MONDOT François 2.47.090 Societe de TIR VILLEUNEVE/LOT 172 178 182 184 184 184 4

4 3178255 NOLASCO Fabienne 15.62.111 FTA BULLY LES MINES 175 183 183 183 2

5 82424404 PETESCH Sébastien 15.57.600 STEL VOLMERANGE LES MINES 169 176 171 183 183 183 4

6 2882084 ALVAREZ Franck 13.42.055 CIBLE ROANNAISE 160 179 179 179 2

7 3285115 HENNEQUIN Samuel 4.21.160 ETOILE AUXONNAISE 133 175 175 175 2

8 3380136 LABARTHE François 16.02.125 CARABINIER ST QUENTINNOIS 175 169 175 175 2

9 3344884 DUPRE Cyril 27.87.002 CLUB de TIR de la VALOUSE 170 148 172 172 172 3

10 3043049 VACHEZ Jean-Louis 4.71.125 C. ARQUEBUSE CHAGNY 169 172 172 172 2

11 3302630 HUET Michel 2.64.001 CSL CHIMERE 151 171 171 171 2

12 3279761 WARAS Thierry 17.86.065 A S T M 171 168 171 171 2

13 545637 COLOMB Paul 13.42.100 S.T.C.R. DE LA LOIRE 168 159 168 168 2

14 3428556 YARD Jean 20.73.186 C.T. DE MODANE 166 160 166 166 2

15 2880180 TOUCHARD Bernard 17.16.001 TIR SPORTIF 16 161 163 163 163 2

16 3410788 BONNIN Frederic 2.33.086 GIRONDIN TIR 162 161 162 162 2

17 237888 MIALON Hervé 13.42.100 S.T.C.R. DE LA LOIRE 159 143 159 159 159 3

18 404650 PONELLE Michel 4.71.125 C. ARQUEBUSE CHAGNY 113 159 159 159 2

19 2111426 SPY Roland 4.21.092 A.S. PERRIGNY DIJON 156 144 156 156 2

20 3429524 MARCHEIX Michel 27.87.002 C.T. LA VALOUZE 155 148 132 155 155 3

21 989384 BRAUN Louis 3.03.095 TIR CIBLE RPNA 152 147 152 152 2

22 02140005 CHAULIER Jean-Pierre 3.03.003 AST TREIGNATOISE 117 136 152 152 152 3

23 534171 HAVREZ Jean 3.03.003 AST TREIGNATOISE 144 152 152 152 2

24 82452220 BOURRIGAUD Fabrice 20.73.186 C.T. DE MODANE 150 133 150 150 2

25 3427655 RADEUIL Alain 17.16.001 TIR SPORTIF 16 131 74 150 150 150 3

26 524997 VAUCANSON Hubert 13.42.100 S.T.C.R. DE LA LOIRE 130 144 144 144 2

27 269854 NOLASCO Savino 15.62.111 FTA BULLY LES MINES 142 132 142 142 2

28 3377636 TRINQUET Jean 3.03.144 A.S.T.A.M. 127 141 141 141 2

29 729969 GUILLOU Jean-Marie 27.87.002 CLUB de TIR de la VALOUSE 135 129 137 137 137 3

30 2501093 SAUGUES Dominique 3.63.221 S.T.A.R. CLERMOND-FD 132 137 137 137 2

31 82512133 RODRIGUEZ Stéphanie 4.21.160 ETOILE AUXONNAISE 131 133 133 133 2

32 82427784 GERARDIN Laurent 12.88.427 S.T. GOLBEY 125 88 125 125 2

33 82448464 DIETRICH Thierry 13.69.144 S.T.S. LYON 114 116 99 116 116 3

34 82462242 HIELY Cedric 17.16.001 TIR SPORTIF 16 116 98 111 116 116 3

35 3380422 SCHMITT Jean-Michel 13.69.144 S.T.S. LYON 66 111 116 116 116 3

36 3310218 FROIDEFOND Jean-Fabrice 27.87.002 CLUB de TIR de la VALOUSE 78 78 101 101 101 3

37 82480267 QUINZIN Roxane 4.71.125 C. ARQUEBUSE CHAGNY 84 100 100 100 2

38 2618263 LIEGEON Franck 4.21.092 A.S. PERRIGNY DIJON 97 42 97 97 2

39 2852520 GONZATO Jean-Jacques 2.47.090 Societe de TIR VILLEUNEVE/LOT 34 93 75 93 93 3

40 2563136 DAUFFER Patrice 12.57.600 S.T.E.L. 198 198 0 1

41 3265911 COUSIN Loïc 15.59.236 C.O.T 186 186 0 1

42 3410243 KONSTANTY Thomas 8.51.213 FRATERNELLE GRAUVES 180 180 0 1

43 82492263 DAUFFER Arnaud 12.57.600 S.T.E.L. 179 179 0 1

44 2873669 FOURNERET Éric 20.38.203 RHODIA CLUB TIR 179 179 0 1

45 82457743 BREINLEN Jessica 12.88.421 S.T. EPINAL 177 177 0 1

46 3229718 MENANT Hervé 10.77.845 C.A.T. VAUDOY 174 174 0 1

47 82424871 MURAT Olivier 13.42.055 CIBLE ROANNAISE 174 174 0 1

48 2554057 CROQUET Alain 10.78.773 PRO PATRIA MONTESSON 172 172 0 1

49 2405599 CRETEUR Pierre 15.59.070 TMN HAUBOURDIN 167 167 0 1

50 1559128 FELDMANN Pierre 15.59.128 LA MADELEINOISE 167 167 0 1

51 2563718 FOTRE Sébastien 12.57.004 S.T. SARREGUEMINOISE 166 166 0 1

52 2086996 LEFEBVRE Michel 12.88.215 S.T. D'ETIVAL 165 165 0 1

53 900636 GUILLOU Laurent 27.87.002 C.T. LA VALOUZE 165 165 0 1

54 634346 MASSON Jean-Pierre 15.62.111 FTA BULLY LES MINES 164 164 0 1

55 2733034 PILLIEN Michel 4.58.085 ARQUEBUSE COSNOISE 161 161 0 1

56 3342409 RICHARD Jean-Charles 13.42.055 CIBLE ROANNAISE 161 161 0 1

57 2599548 GERENTES Claude 13.42.055 CIBLE ROANNAISE 160 160 0 1

58 03396907 BOUDIER Anthony 27.19.045 C.S.A. DU 126e R.I. 155 155 0 1

59 3451751 SAUVAGE Samuel 17.86.150 FRANCE LIBERTÉ T.O.P. 155 155 0 1

60 3031206 COMBEAU Sandrine 13.69.108 T.O. LYONNAIS 153 153 0 1

61 2100095 TALBERT Jean-François 10.77.850 ASS. PROVINOISE T.C. 153 153 0 1

62 82440511 VERGIAT Bruno 13.42.055 CIBLE ROANNAISE 152 152 0 1

63 799246 BURDIN Patrick 13.42.055 CIBLE ROANNAISE 149 149 0 1

64 82425098 NOISETTE Franck 15.59.143 UTVA 149 149 0 1

65 354997 LOMONT Patrick 10.78.003 T.N. VERSAILLES 148 148 0 1

66 2764920 CAPION Régis 18.13.160 C.T. DU CASTELLAS 146 146 0 1

67 2998619 MICHEL Grégory 12.88.421 S.T. EPINAL 145 145 0 1

68 807110 CHEVALIER Jean-Paul 13.69.016 LUGDUNUM TIR 144 144 0 1

69 82424903 ORLANDINI Cedric 5.44.032 ANTA NONTRON 140 140 0 1

70 525294 MEÏ Norbert 13.42.055 CIBLE ROANNAISE 139 139 0 1
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71 3339451 WATTRE Fabien 10.78.773 PRO PATRIA MONTESSON 139 139 0 1

72 2797082 BORDERIE Fabrice 3.03.003 AST TREIGNATOISE 137 137 0 1

73 292411 REYBARD Jean-Paul 4.21.161 CHEVALIERS DIJONNAIS 136 136 0 1

74 00510494 HABEILLON Jean-Luc 27.87.175 S.S.L.T. 134 134 0 1

75 27237354 BRENET Philippe 4.21.160 ETOILE AUXONNAISE 133 133 0 1

76 82424404 POPART Éric 12.54.460 CIE LIVERDUNOISE TIR 133 133 0 1

77 3469341 CHAUMEIL Guillaume 27.87.054 ASTIRA 132 132 0 1

78 82430615 NEUVILLE Laurent 3.03.144 A.S.T.A.M. 129 129 0 1

79 034112657 LAROYE Florian 3.63.221 S.T.A.R. CLERMOND-FD 128 128 0 1

80 275813 CHARMET Jean-Marc 13.69.050 C.T. BEAUJOLAIS 126 126 0 1

81 600382 GERIN Francois 17.17.062 C.T. MARENNAIS 126 126 0 1

82 03289118 MOULIN Eric 27.87.002 C.T. LA VALOUZE 126 126 0 1

83 02112550 MASQUELIER Didier 27.19.045 C.S.A. DU 126e R.I. 124 124 0 1

84 3425052 JUILLARD Cirgues 18.13.160 C.T. DU CASTELLAS 122 122 0 1

85 299593 RUSTICHELLI Franck 2.33.086 GIRONDINS TIR 120 120 0 1

86 3126308 JANY Michel 23.25.049 CSLG FRANCHE-COMTÉ 116 116 0 1

87 3377634 ROBERT Jean-François 3.03.144 A.S.T.A.M. 115 115 0 1

88 542316 BRUSON Laurent 4.21.092 A.S. PERRIGNY DIJON 114 114 0 1

89 3455912 CARLOTTI Arnaud 13.69.050 C.T. BEAUJOLAIS 114 114 0 1

90 809933 EMILE Serge 17.17.062 C.T. MARENNAIS 114 114 0 1

91 651653 BOUCHET Gilbert 3.15.098 T.S. MASSIACOIS 113 113 0 1

92 82435483 GUEANT Sébastien 16.02.125 CARABINIER ST QUENTINNOIS 111 111 0 1

93 2121194 PRIGENT Dominique 17.17.003 ARQUEBUS. MARENNES 111 111 0 1

94 1085638 MICHEL Patrick 12.88.421 S.T. EPINAL 102 102 0 1

95 3040976 MOREL Pascal 4.21.160 ETOILE AUXONNAISE 102 102 0 1

96 82449985 HIERNARD Hélène 17.16.001 TIR SPORTIF 16 97 97 0 1

97 874429 COLIN Patrick 15.62.111 FTA BULLY LES MINES 95 95 0 1

98 3317015 VAN WAEYENBERGE Fabrice 15.59.145 LE BLASON DE JEUMONT 92 92 0 1

99 3020465 COBIGO Michel 10.78.773 PRO PATRIA MONTESSON 91 91 0 1

100 3310215 VILLATTE Alain 27.87.002 C.T. LA VALOUZE 80 80 0 1

101 3369416 MASSERAN Yann 12.57.005 A.T. GROS REDERCHING 79 79 0 1

102 3307561 LECOMTE Nicolas 12.88.421 S.T. EPINAL 77 77 0 1

103 3310644 DESSAINT Thomas 15.59.035 CARABINIER DE CROIX 71 71 0 1

104 3467592 GRAVIERE Michel 2.24.020 ANTA NONTRON 50 50 0 1

105 82479586 DEFLEM Guy 15.59.145 LE BLASON DE JEUMONT 28 28 0 1
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1 3318002 BATTU Jean-Claude 17.16.001 TIR SPORTIF 16 174 182 194 194 194 3

2 3344884 DUPRE Cyril 27.87.002 CLUB de TIR de la VALOUSE 191 188 193 193 193 3

3 3302630 HUET Michel 2.64.001 CSL CHIMERE 192 176 178 192 192 3

4 237888 MIALON Hervé 13.42.100 S.T.C.R. DE LA LOIRE 192 181 187 192 192 3

5 3043049 VACHEZ Jean-Louis 4.71.125 C. ARQUEBUSE CHAGNY 178 191 191 191 2

6 3173177 CHAUVELOT Jérémie 4.21.160 ETOILE AUXONNAISE 190 188 184 190 190 3

7 524997 VAUCANSON Hubert 13.42.100 S.T.C.R. DE LA LOIRE 188 190 190 190 2

8 2882084 ALVAREZ Franck 13.42.055 CIBLE ROANNAISE 173 189 189 189 2

9 3410788 BONNIN Frederic 2.33.086 GIRONDIN TIR 183 188 188 188 188 3

10 3178255 NOLASCO Fabienne 15.62.111 FTA BULLY LES MINES 185 188 188 188 2

11 2111426 SPY Roland 4.21.092 A.S. PERRIGNY DIJON 188 184 188 188 2

12 2859956 MONTANYA Laurent 5.44.032 APA ANCENIS 185 187 187 187 2

13 3310218 FROIDEFOND Jean-Fabrice 27.87.002 CLUB de TIR de la VALOUSE 184 179 180 184 184 3

14 729969 GUILLOU Jean-Marie 27.87.002 CLUB de TIR de la VALOUSE 178 184 179 184 184 3

15 2555758 DAUTREME Fabrice 16.02.125 CARABINIER ST QUENTINNOIS 183 174 183 183 2

16 3285115 HENNEQUIN Samuel 4.21.160 ETOILE AUXONNAISE 175 183 183 183 2

17 82512133 RODRIGUEZ Stéphanie 4.21.160 ETOILE AUXONNAISE 178 183 183 183 2

18 3428556 YARD Jean 20.73.186 C.T. DE MODANE 178 183 183 183 2

19 3427655 RADEUIL Alain 17.16.001 TIR SPORTIF 16 181 175 179 181 181 3

20 981767 BERARD Jean-Marc 27.87.002 C.T. LA VALOUZE 179 175 179 179 2

21 545637 COLOMB Paul 13.42.100 S.T.C.R. DE LA LOIRE 169 179 166 179 179 3

22 269854 NOLASCO Savino 15.62.111 FTA BULLY LES MINES 179 176 179 179 2

23 2618263 LIEGEON Franck 4.21.092 A.S. PERRIGNY DIJON 168 178 178 178 2

24 82448464 DIETRICH Thierry 13.69.144 S.T.S. LYON 166 176 173 172 176 176 4

25 3380422 SCHMITT Jean-Michel 13.69.144 S.T.S. LYON 170 170 175 175 175 3

26 3423027 BERTIN Gilbert 17.16.136 STAND ANGOUMOISIN 152 158 172 172 172 3

27 82452220 BOURRIGAUD Fabrice 20.73.186 C.T. DE MODANE 170 166 170 170 2

28 82514974 HERAIL Nathalie 13.69.144 S.T.S. LYON 154 164 168 168 168 3

29 2563718 FOTRE Sébastien 12.57.004 S.T. SARREGUEMINOISE 195 195 0 1

30 287073 BADUEL Jean-Pierre 3.15.098 T.S. MASSIACOIS 194 194 0 1

31 2554057 CROQUET Alain 10.78.773 PRO PATRIA MONTESSON 192 192 0 1

32 3218521 CHAIZE Vincent 13.42.055 CIBLE ROANNAISE 191 191 0 1

33 03289118 MOULIN Eric 27.87.002 C.T. LA VALOUZE 191 191 0 1

34 3020465 COBIGO Michel 10.78.773 PRO PATRIA MONTESSON 190 190 0 1

35 1559128 FELDMANN Pierre 15.59.128 LA MADELEINOISE 190 190 0 1

36 3229718 MENANT Hervé 10.77.845 C.A.T. VAUDOY 190 190 0 1

37 27237354 BRENET Philippe 4.21.160 ETOILE AUXONNAISE 188 188 0 1

38 2599548 GERENTES Claude 13.42.055 CIBLE ROANNAISE 188 188 0 1

39 03344904 MARGUET Alfred 27.87.175 S.S.L.T. 188 188 0 1

40 3185306 SEYCHAL Aurélien 13.42.081 C.T. MONT D'UZORE 188 188 0 1

41 82477658 COLLOBER Marc 6.35.049 L.A. DU GUESCLIN 187 187 0 1

42 634346 MASSON Jean-Pierre 15.62.111 FTA BULLY LES MINES 187 187 0 1

43 2998619 MICHEL Grégory 12.88.421 S.T. EPINAL 187 187 0 1

44 2873669 FOURNERET Éric 20.38.203 RHODIA CLUB TIR 185 185 0 1

45 3310155 GUILLON Romain 27.87.175 S.S.L.T. 185 185 0 1

46 82424871 MURAT Olivier 13.42.055 CIBLE ROANNAISE 185 185 0 1

47 651653 BOUCHET Gilbert 3.15.098 T.S. MASSIACOIS 185 185 0 1

48 82457743 BREINLEN Jessica 12.88.421 S.T. EPINAL 184 184 0 1

49 3117620 DODOS Sébastien 13.69.108 T.O. LYONNAIS 184 184 0 1

50 3425052 JUILLARD Cirgues 18.13.160 C.T. DU CASTELLAS 184 184 0 1

51 543651 VELA CUETO José 12.57.515 ARQUEBUSE AMNEVILLE 184 184 0 1

52 3339451 WATTRE Fabien 10.78.773 PRO PATRIA MONTESSON 184 184 0 1

53 3455912 CARLOTTI Arnaud 13.69.050 C.T. BEAUJOLAIS 183 183 0 1

54 275813 CHARMET Jean-Marc 13.69.050 C.T. BEAUJOLAIS 183 183 0 1

55 00510494 HABEILLON Jean-Luc 27.87.175 S.S.L.T. 183 183 0 1

56 3347751 LESIMPLE Thierry 15.62.111 FTA BULLY LES MINES 182 182 0 1

57 2850548 SCHACKMANN Rémi 4.89.143 PATRIOTE SENONAISE 182 182 0 1

58 82521040 BARTOLISI Gennaro 15.59.145 LE BLASON DE JEUMONT 181 181 0 1

59 2793160 MARCHAND Thierry 8.51.213 FRATERNELLE GRAUVES 181 181 0 1

60 82425098 NOISETTE Franck 15.59.143 UTVA 181 181 0 1

61 348075 REY Claude 2.33.086 GIRONDINS TIR 181 181 0 1

62 3342409 RICHARD Jean-Charles 13.42.055 CIBLE ROANNAISE 181 181 0 1

63 3347142 TELLIER Christophe 15.62.305 AT BERCKOIS 181 181 0 1

64 2764920 CAPION Régis 18.13.160 C.T. DU CASTELLAS 180 180 0 1

65 3031206 COMBEAU Sandrine 13.69.108 T.O. LYONNAIS 179 179 0 1

66 02112550 MASQUELIER Didier 27.19.045 C.S.A. DU 126e R.I. 179 179 0 1

67 600382 GERIN Francois 17.17.062 C.T. MARENNAIS 178 178 0 1

68 2730483 HURET Thierry 15.62.111 FTA BULLY LES MINES 178 178 0 1

69 3412499 DEFRANCE Olivier 4.21.092 A.S. PERRIGNY DIJON 176 176 0 1

70 299593 RUSTICHELLI Franck 2.33.086 GIRONDINS TIR 176 176 0 1

71 3271525 FOURNIER Christophe 2.33.086 GIRONDINS TIR 175 175 0 1

72 2889023 PISCITELLI Stéphane 2.33.086 GIRONDINS TIR 175 175 0 1

73 799246 BURDIN Patrick 13.42.055 CIBLE ROANNAISE 174 174 0 1

74 969278 JOBARD Patrice 4.21.092 A.S. PERRIGNY DIJON 174 174 0 1
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75 82462278 NGUYEN Viet-To-Lan 13.42.055 CIBLE ROANNAISE 174 174 0 1

76 3233046 ALBUQUERQUE Eric 15.62.111 FTA BULLY LES MINES 173 173 0 1

77 3309096 BROCHU Alain 20.38.203 RHODIA CLUB TIR 173 173 0 1

78 2776708 DULIEU Dominique 15.62.111 FTA BULLY LES MINES 173 173 0 1

79 3464044 CARLIER Christine 2.33.086 L.A. DU GUESCLIN 171 171 0 1

80 3444870 CHARMET Pauline 13.69.050 C.T. BEAUJOLAIS 170 170 0 1

81 3422767 HERBAUT Fanny 15.62.111 FTA BULLY LES MINES 170 170 0 1

82 82513966 MAGNIN Philippe 13.42.055 CIBLE ROANNAISE 169 169 0 1

83 82451722 MOIZANT Christophe MARENNES 169 169 0 1

84 503905 MICHALCZYK Pierre 4.21.001 STS NUITS-ST-GEORGES 168 168 0 1

85 509277 CARRERE Jean-Paul 2.33.086 GIRONDINS TIR 167 167 0 1

86 2514600 CARRIERE Jean-Stéphane 2.33.086 GIRONDINS TIR 167 167 0 1

87 3373177 CICERI Jean-Claude 4.21.180 C.T.P. CÔTE D'OR 167 167 0 1

88 82444299 POLVECHE Jean-Marie 15.62.111 FTA BULLY LES MINES 167 167 0 1

89 807110 CHEVALIER Jean-Paul 13.69.016 LUGDUNUM TIR 166 166 0 1

90 900636 GUILLOU Laurent 27.87.002 C.T. LA VALOUZE 166 166 0 1

91 82516586 RAVAUD Lilian 20.07.161 C.T. ANNONAY 165 165 0 1

92 3467982 RENARD Jean-Louis 2.33.086 GIRONDINS TIR 165 165 0 1

93 3315575 SAGNES Joël 13.69.144 S.T.S. LYON 165 165 0 1

94 3307561 LECOMTE Nicolas 12.88.421 S.T. EPINAL 164 164 0 1

95 3043522 CLERC Olivier 13.69.144 S.T.S. LYON 163 163 0 1

96 82485325 DELILLE Florian 15.59.035 CARABINIER DE CROIX 163 163 0 1

97 3040976 MOREL Pascal 4.21.160 ETOILE AUXONNAISE 163 163 0 1

98 3399754 LAMAIN Kévin 13.69.050 C.T. BEAUJOLAIS 162 162 0 1

99 82437174 MACRON Fanny 18.13.160 C.T. DU CASTELLAS 162 162 0 1

100 2643317 MARTIN Henri 13.42.055 CIBLE ROANNAISE 160 160 0 1

101 2437941 BRUNET Alain 2.33.080 ST YZANS 156 156 0 1

102 3455753 SUTEAU Benoit 13.42.055 CIBLE ROANNAISE 154 154 0 1

103 82512689 FRAIZE Samuel 4.21.092 A.S. PERRIGNY DIJON 153 153 0 1

104 3039131 CHARRONDIERE Yves 13.42.055 CIBLE ROANNAISE 148 148 0 1

105 3455562 LAMAIN Pascal 13.69.050 C.T. BEAUJOLAIS 146 146 0 1

106 542316 BRUSON Laurent 4.21.092 A.S. PERRIGNY DIJON 145 145 0 1

107 82524022 NEAULT Thibaud 4.21.092 A.S. PERRIGNY DIJON 145 145 0 1

108 3317015 VAN WAEYENBERGE Fabrice 15.59.145 LE BLASON DE JEUMONT 136 136 0 1

109 1107072 AIME Jean-Pierre 5.49.020 A.S.T .D 129 129 0 1

110 2700572 LANTHEAUME Pierre 13.42.055 CIBLE ROANNAISE 108 108 0 1
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1 3385404 CHASSAGNE Damien 17.86.150 FRANCE LIBERTE POITIERS 161 191 191 191 2

2 3250559 TOURNADE Benoit 2.47.031 CLUB de TIR de MARMANDE 190 189 190 190 2

3 3465744 OUDOT Thierry 12.88.427 S.T. GOLBEY 167 144 181 181 181 3

4 237888 MIALON Hervé 13.42.100 S.T.C.R. DE LA LOIRE 161 163 180 180 180 3

5 3303020 DE SAEVER Jean-Pierre 16.60.013 A.S.T. CREIL 122 143 174 162 179 179 179 5

6 29763098 JARDIN Christophe 13.69.108 T.O. LYONNAIS 179 149 179 179 2

7 3173177 CHAUVELOT Jérémie 4.21.160 ETOILE AUXONNAISE 177 136 153 177 177 3

8 356963 PACE Michel 3.63.221 S.T.A.R. CLERMOND-FD 153 159 174 174 174 3

9 82477463 SANCHEZ Hervé 13.69.029 A.S. POLICE LYONNAISE 142 123 170 170 170 3

10 3310218 FROIDEFOND Jean-Fabrice 27.87.002 CLUB de TIR de la VALOUSE 105 160 167 167 167 3

11 537287 DADOY Thierry 13.69.108 T.O. LYONNAIS 156 166 166 166 2

12 3423027 BERTIN Gilbert 17.16.136 STAND ANGOUMOISIN 141 127 141 165 165 165 4

13 3470390 BARONNET Patrice 2.33.086 GIRONDIN TIR 159 161 164 164 164 3

14 2901535 BOUCHET Thomas 2.33.086 GIRONDIN TIR 163 143 163 163 2

15 3302630 HUET Michel 2.64.001 CSL CHIMERE 158 163 157 163 163 3

16 989384 BRAUN Louis 3.03.095 TIR CIBLE RPNA 158 162 162 162 2

17 634606 VALLET Dominique 17.86.150 FRANCE LIBERTE POITIERS 146 145 162 156 162 162 4

18 3428556 YARD Jean 20.73.186 C.T. DE MODANE 159 131 159 159 2

19 372936 DORNE Michel 7.37.121 AS MONTS TIR 93 157 157 157 2

20 2501093 SAUGUES Dominique 3.63.221 S.T.A.R. CLERMOND-FD 130 157 157 157 2

21 82452220 BOURRIGAUD Fabrice 20.73.186 C.T. DE MODANE 94 156 156 156 2

22 3318002 BATTU Jean-Claude 17.16.001 TIR SPORTIF 16 114 155 146 107 155 155 4

23 534171 HAVREZ Jean 3.03.003 AST TREIGNATOISE 153 139 153 153 2

24 3178255 NOLASCO Fabienne 15.62.111 FTA BULLY LES MINES 148 148 148 148 2

25 2656786 MAILLARD Thierry-Roland 4.71.125 C. ARQUEBUSE CHAGNY 145 95 145 145 2

26 82430615 NEUVILLE Laurent 3.03.144 A.S.T.A.M. 145 141 145 145 2

27 3377636 TRINQUET Jean 3.03.144 A.S.T.A.M. 141 145 145 145 2

28 524997 VAUCANSON Hubert 13.42.100 S.T.C.R. DE LA LOIRE 104 145 145 145 2

29 3303025 DE SAEVER Helene 16.60.013 A.S.T. CREIL 144 129 112 122 138 144 144 5

30 269854 NOLASCO Savino 15.62.111 FTA BULLY LES MINES 144 101 144 144 2

31 02140005 CHAULIER Jean-Pierre 3.03.003 AST TREIGNATOISE 106 116 143 143 143 3

32 2743537 VIOLA Alain 13.69.108 T.O. LYONNAIS 124 143 143 143 2

33 2868103 BONHOMME Gilles 3.03.144 A.S.T.A.M. 142 103 142 142 2

34 2121194 PRIGENT Dominique 17.17.003 ARQUEBUSIER MARENNES 131 136 136 136 2

35 3377634 ROBERT Jean-François 3.03.144 A.S.T.A.M. 74 136 136 136 2

36 3285115 HENNEQUIN Samuel 4.21.160 ETOILE AUXONNAISE 129 134 134 134 2

37 2880180 TOUCHARD Bernard 17.16.001 TIR SPORTIF 16 133 107 133 133 2

38 545637 COLOMB Paul 13.42.100 S.T.C.R. DE LA LOIRE 131 129 120 131 131 3

39 520222 ALONSO Jacques 17.17.002 ATLANTIC TIR CLUB 129 122 121 129 129 3

40 82470161 BERTIN Gerard 17.16.001 TIR SPORTIF 16 129 64 112 129 129 3

41 82427784 GERARDIN Laurent 12.88.427 S.T. GOLBEY 128 109 128 128 2

42 2618263 LIEGEON Franck 4.21.092 A.S. PERRIGNY DIJON 126 80 126 126 2

43 3344884 DUPRE Cyril 27.87.002 CLUB de TIR de la VALOUSE 125 119 107 125 125 3

44 729969 GUILLOU Jean-Marie 27.87.002 CLUB de TIR de la VALOUSE 90 123 106 123 123 3

45 3429524 MARCHEIX Michel 17.79.003 L'AVENIR D'AIFFRES 90 102 119 119 119 3

46 3348479 CHASSAGNE Pascal 17.86.150 FRANCE LIBERTE POITIERS 116 89 116 116 2

47 82497734 LEFEBVRE Pascal 4.71.125 C. ARQUEBUSE CHAGNY 97 115 115 115 2

48 82507006 SERNEELS Dominique 17.16.001 TIR SPORTIF 16 112 78 112 112 2

49 2111426 SPY Roland 4.21.092 A.S. PERRIGNY DIJON 105 111 111 111 2

50 542316 BRUSON Laurent 4.21.092 A.S. PERRIGNY DIJON 109 107 109 109 2

51 2911523 QUINZIN Jean-Pierre 4.71.125 C. ARQUEBUSE CHAGNY 105 68 105 105 2

52 2982352 VIGNON Jérôme 3.03.144 A.S.T.A.M. 62 102 102 102 2

53 82506821 GAUTHERON Claude 4.21.092 A.S. PERRIGNY DIJON 100 88 100 100 2

54 82480267 QUINZIN Roxane 4.71.125 C. ARQUEBUSE CHAGNY 98 58 98 98 2

55 3427655 RADEUIL Alain 17.16.001 TIR SPORTIF 16 78 83 83 83 2

56 3040435 GROUHEL Jonathan 17.16.001 TIR SPORTIF 16 79 38 79 79 2

57 82438265 HENANI Fatna 17.16.001 TIR SPORTIF 16 67 29 73 35 73 73 4

58 82462242 HIELY Cedric 17.16.001 TIR SPORTIF 16 50 28 63 63 63 3

59 527251 BENOIT Gérard 15.62.043 CARABINIERS DE BILLY MONTIGNY 188 188 0 1

60 900636 GUILLOU Laurent 27.87.002 C.T. LA VALOUZE 188 188 0 1

61 2865879 LANCRY Pascal 15.62.043 CARABINIERS DE BILLY MONTIGNY 182 182 0 1

62 3278429 BARROIS Marc 15.62.043 CARABINIERS DE BILLY MONTIGNY 178 178 0 1

63 3347017 BOURRIEZ Mickaël 15.62.043 CARABINIERS DE BILLY MONTIGNY 178 178 0 1

64 3453308 RICHARD Rémi 15.62.043 CARABINIERS DE BILLY MONTIGNY 177 177 0 1

65 2916283 GENAUDY Martial 13.42.055 CIBLE ROANNAISE 175 175 0 1

66 413394 TAILLEZ Christian 15.62.043 CARABINIERS DE BILLY MONTIGNY 171 171 0 1

67 3117620 DODOS Sébastien 13.69.108 T.O. LYONNAIS 170 170 0 1

68 2776047 SCHAUTERDEN Philippe 15.62.043 CARABINIERS DE BILLY MONTIGNY 170 170 0 1

69 525294 MEÏ Norbert 13.42.055 CIBLE ROANNAISE 168 168 0 1

70 292411 REYBARD Jean-Paul 4.21.161 CHEVALIERS DIJONNAIS 167 167 0 1

71 2976473 RAVARD Isabelle 13.42.055 CIBLE ROANNAISE 166 166 0 1

72 3229718 MENANT Hervé 10.77.845 C.A.T. VAUDOY 165 165 0 1

73 2864785 BUISINE Eric 15.62.013 LA PATRIOTE DE GUINES 161 161 0 1

74 2563136 DAUFFER Patrice 12.57.600 S.T.E.L. 158 158 0 1



Mise à jour  :  18/06/14

75 801334 DESMARCHELIER Marc 15.62.111 FTA BULLY LES MINES 158 158 0 1

76 936489 HILAIRE Chantal 13.42.055 CIBLE ROANNAISE 158 158 0 1

77 82424871 MURAT Olivier 13.42.055 CIBLE ROANNAISE 158 158 0 1

78 3421176 NOYEL Thierry 13.42.055 CIBLE ROANNAISE 156 156 0 1

79 3393507 DUMONT Jean-Pierre 19.31.200 T.S. FENOUILLET 155 155 0 1

80 3346896 RUDZKI Thierry 13.69.016 LUGDUNUM TIR 155 155 0 1

81 82519372 LUMINET Yannick 3.03.144 A.S.T.A.M. 154 154 0 1

82 3317341 DEVEYER François 15.62.308 SOCIETE DE TIR DE BAPAUME 153 153 0 1

83 3453917 DUTHOIT Sébastien 15.59.050 CLUB DE TIR NIEPPOIS 153 153 0 1

84 3428061 MASSON Régis 23.25.010 C.T. FORT LA CHAUX 152 152 0 1

85 969278 JOBARD Patrice 4.21.092 A.S. PERRIGNY DIJON 150 150 0 1

86 82444875 MOREAU Patrice 13.69.016 LUGDUNUM TIR 150 150 0 1

87 729406 UDOVICIC Nino 13.69.016 LUGDUNUM TIR 149 149 0 1

88 503905 MICHALCZYK Pierre 4.21.001 STS NUITS-ST-GEORGES 148 148 0 1

89 3455912 CARLOTTI Arnaud 13.69.050 C.T. BEAUJOLAIS 147 147 0 1

90 2386324 COURTIN Philippe 15.62.043 CARABINIERS DE BILLY MONTIGNY 147 147 0 1

91 3400037 COUSIN Nicolas 15.59.200 AT PREUX AU BOIS 145 145 0 1

92 3451751 SAUVAGE Samuel 17.86.150 FRANCE LIBERTÉ T.O.P. 145 145 0 1

93 874429 COLIN Patrick 15.62.111 FTA BULLY LES MINES 144 144 0 1

94 3347142 TELLIER Christophe 15.62.305 AT BERCKOIS 144 144 0 1

95 1067401 CASTAGNA Philippe 2.33.086 GIRONDINS TIR 142 142 0 1

96 799246 BURDIN Patrick 13.42.055 CIBLE ROANNAISE 139 139 0 1

97 2998619 MICHEL Grégory 12.88.421 S.T. EPINAL 139 139 0 1

98 2733034 PILLIEN Michel 4.58.085 ARQUEBUSE COSNOISE 139 139 0 1

99 3020465 COBIGO Michel 10.78.773 PRO PATRIA MONTESSON 138 138 0 1

100 2554057 CROQUET Alain 10.78.773 PRO PATRIA MONTESSON 138 138 0 1

101 2879623 BUREAU Jean-Cristophe 17.79.003 L'AVENIR D'AIFFRES 137 137 0 1

102 890433 CAUDRON Bruno 15.62.308 SOCIETE DE TIR DE BAPAUME 135 135 0 1

103 00510494 HABEILLON Jean-Luc 27.87.175 S.S.L.T. 135 135 0 1

104 03289118 MOULIN Eric 27.87.002 C.T. LA VALOUZE 134 134 0 1

105 3469341 CHAUMEIL Guillaume 27.87.054 ASTIRA 133 133 0 1

106 82424903 ORLANDINI Cedric 2.24.020 ANTA NONTRON 132 132 0 1

107 3451624 RENAUD Yves 17.17.062 C.T. MARENNAIS 132 132 0 1

108 82472511 DUTILLY Bernard 15.59.050 CLUB DE TIR NIEPPOIS 131 131 0 1

109 2873669 FOURNERET Éric 20.38.203 RHODIA CLUB TIR 131 131 0 1

110 807110 CHEVALIER Jean-Paul 13.69.016 LUGDUNUM TIR 129 129 0 1

111 82477658 COLLOBER Marc 6.35.049 L.A. DU GUESCLIN 127 127 0 1

112 3423453 BRULLIAU Laurent 17.17.062 C.T. MARENNAIS 126 126 0 1

113 3302575 ROBERT Bernard 2.33.098 A.T.C.B.A. 126 126 0 1

114 2719168 GOUILLY Pascal 27.87.091 A.S. TIR ST-JUNIEN 121 121 0 1

115 3239245 SZAJEK Francis 15.62.043 CARABINIERS DE BILLY MONTIGNY 121 121 0 1

116 3310215 VILLATTE Alain 27.87.002 C.T. LA VALOUZE 121 121 0 1

117 82485720 BOURNET Nicolas 2.24.091 PERIGUEUX 119 119 0 1

118 2703040 GALVAGNON Francois 27.87.054 ASTIRA 118 118 0 1

119 2384439 GIRAUD Guillaume 13.42.055 CIBLE ROANNAISE 118 118 0 1

120 82438211 VALETTE Romain 13.69.016 LUGDUNUM TIR 118 118 0 1

121 3309096 BROCHU Alain 20.38.203 RHODIA CLUB TIR 117 117 0 1

122 2361267 MICHON Jean-Louis 3.03.144 A.S.T.A.M. 117 117 0 1

123 275813 CHARMET Jean-Marc 13.69.050 C.T. BEAUJOLAIS 116 116 0 1

124 82475705 DELESALLE Philippe 15.59.050 CLUB DE TIR NIEPPOIS 116 116 0 1

125 82439959 NOYEL Alain 13.42.055 CIBLE ROANNAISE 114 114 0 1

126 82441622 MAGAUD Sébastien 4.21.092 A.S. PERRIGNY DIJON 113 113 0 1

127 82441355 MONNY Olivier 4.21.003 C.T. SPORT & LOISIRS 112 112 0 1

128 779514 ASTIER Alain 13.42.055 CIBLE ROANNAISE 110 110 0 1

129 3429528 DE WEYER Alain 27.87.175 S.S.L.T. 109 109 0 1

130 3467592 GRAVIERE Michel 2.24.020 ANTA NONTRON 109 109 0 1

131 951431 DELCOURT Michel 15.62.043 CARABINIERS DE BILLY MONTIGNY 107 107 0 1

132 3122246 ARQUILLERE Samuel 13.42.055 CIBLE ROANNAISE 105 105 0 1

133 3271525 FOURNIER Christophe 2.33.086 GIRONDINS TIR 105 105 0 1

134 2631242 COIRIER Stephane 17.79.114 STADE NIORTAIS TIR 104 104 0 1

135 82446800 GALTIER Patrick 3.03.144 A.S.T.A.M. 104 104 0 1

136 82439595 N'HAUX Pierre 15.62.013 LA PATRIOTE DE GUINES 104 104 0 1

137 344470 HUBE Edmond 13.42.136 T.O. FOREZIEN 103 103 0 1

138 3120956 CARRATLA Fabian 27.87.002 CLUB de TIR de la VALOUSE 102 102 0 1

139 82445489 SANCEY Stéphane 2.33.021 S.T. LIBOURNE 100 100 0 1

140 82472980 PERONNET Jérémy 13.69.144 S.T.S. LYON 98 98 0 1

141 344361 MALZOPPI Jean 13.69.016 LUGDUNUM TIR 97 97 0 1

142 3410823 PRUDENT William 2.33.086 GIRONDINS TIR 95 95 0 1

143 634346 MASSON Jean-Pierre 15.62.111 FTA BULLY LES MINES 93 93 0 1

144 82512689 FRAIZE Samuel 4.21.092 A.S. PERRIGNY DIJON 92 92 0 1

145 82518510 AEBISCHER Didier 23.25.010 C.T. FORT LA CHAUX 91 91 0 1

146 3425052 JUILLARD Cirgues 18.13.160 C.T. DU CASTELLAS 90 90 0 1

147 82437174 MACRON Fanny 18.13.160 C.T. DU CASTELLAS 88 88 0 1

148 3339451 WATTRE Fabien 10.78.773 PRO PATRIA MONTESSON 88 88 0 1

149 82435563 LOUVET Sébastien 15.59.200 AT PREUX AU BOIS 87 87 0 1

150 3315575 SAGNES Joël 13.69.144 S.T.S. LYON 87 87 0 1

151 3221427 HOMBERT Michel 15.62.308 SOCIETE DE TIR DE BAPAUME 85 85 0 1

152 034112657 LAROYE Florian 3.63.221 S.T.A.R. CLERMOND-FD 84 84 0 1

153 3346986 SWOBODA Franck 13.42.055 CIBLE ROANNAISE 81 81 0 1
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154 2764920 CAPION Régis 18.13.160 C.T. DU CASTELLAS 80 80 0 1

155 82425098 NOISETTE Franck 15.59.143 UTVA 80 80 0 1

156 82440511 VERGIAT Bruno 13.42.055 CIBLE ROANNAISE 78 78 0 1

157 82424404 POPART Éric 12.54.460 CIE LIVERDUNOISE TIR 76 76 0 1

158 2924219 PIVOTEAU Sylvain 23.25.164 S.T. BESANÇON 74 74 0 1

159 795410 VIVIER Pierre 23.25.164 S.T. BESANÇON 73 73 0 1

160 2797082 BORDERIE Fabrice 3.03.003 AST TREIGNATOISE 72 72 0 1

161 2700581 LORO Daniel 13.42.055 CIBLE ROANNAISE 71 71 0 1

162 82512687 MATAILLET Laurent 4.21.092 A.S. PERRIGNY DIJON 71 71 0 1

163 2787612 GERMOUTY Christian 27.87.002 C.T. LA VALOUZE 69 69 0 1

164 82478081 DANEDE Lionel 27.87.002 C.T. LA VALOUZE 65 65 0 1

165 3429804 FAURISSOU Pascal 27.87.002 C.T. LA VALOUZE 62 62 0 1

166 82485118 GEGONNE Franck 12.54.460 CIE LIVERDUNOISE TIR 62 62 0 1

167 3383425 PEPERKAMP Marc 27.87.002 C.T. LA VALOUZE 62 62 0 1

168 3043522 CLERC Olivier 13.69.144 S.T.S. LYON 60 60 0 1

169 82485350 JOUBERT Philippe 3.03.144 A.S.T.A.M. 55 55 0 1

170 82478337 AMY Alain 23.25.164 S.T. BESANÇON 48 48 0 1

171 82479586 DEFLEM Guy 15.59.145 LE BLASON DE JEUMONT 45 45 0 1

172 82498009 SOURY Jean-Francois 27.87.002 C.T. LA VALOUZE 42 42 0 1

173 3332736 BERTRAND Gérard 3.03.144 A.S.T.A.M. 41 41 0 1

174 3469339 GRANGER Dominique 27.87.054 ASTIRA 35 35 0 1

175 82435483 GUEANT Sébastien 16.02.125 CARABINIER ST QUENTINNOIS 28 28 0 1

176 3265833 VANDOOREN Claude 3.03.144 A.S.T.A.M. 7 7 0 1
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1 3250559 TOURNADE Benoit 2.47.031 CLUB de TIR de MARMANDE 189 176 189 189 2

2 3385404 CHASSAGNE Damien 17.86.150 FRANCE LIBERTE POITIERS 186 181 186 186 2

3 3302630 HUET Michel 2.64.001 CSL CHIMERE 186 181 180 186 186 3

4 29763098 JARDIN Christophe 13.69.108 T.O. LYONNAIS 184 185 185 185 2

5 3465744 OUDOT Thierry 12.88.427 S.T. GOLBEY 175 172 185 185 185 3

6 634606 VALLET Dominique 17.86.150 FRANCE LIBERTE POITIERS 184 179 175 175 184 184 4

7 3178255 NOLASCO Fabienne 15.62.111 FTA BULLY LES MINES 180 183 183 183 2

8 3377636 TRINQUET Jean 3.03.144 A.S.T.A.M. 133 183 183 183 2

9 3285115 HENNEQUIN Samuel 4.21.160 ETOILE AUXONNAISE 182 175 182 182 2

10 237888 MIALON Hervé 13.42.100 S.T.C.R. DE LA LOIRE 176 182 171 182 182 3

11 520222 ALONSO Jacques 27.87.002 CLUB de TIR de la VALOUSE 180 157 147 180 180 3

12 537287 DADOY Thierry 13.69.108 T.O. LYONNAIS 180 170 180 180 2

13 82430615 NEUVILLE Laurent 3.03.144 A.S.T.A.M. 180 139 180 180 2

14 3470390 BARONNET Patrice 2.33.086 GIRONDIN TIR 179 170 172 179 179 3

15 3303020 DE SAEVER Jean-Pierre 16.60.013 A.S.T. CREIL 179 169 171 173 170 179 179 5

16 3173177 CHAUVELOT Jérémie 4.21.160 ETOILE AUXONNAISE 178 168 174 178 178 3

17 82477463 SANCHEZ Hervé 13.69.029 A.S. POLICE LYONNAISE 164 162 177 177 177 3

18 2743537 VIOLA Alain 13.69.108 T.O. LYONNAIS 177 160 177 177 2

19 3423027 BERTIN Gilbert 17.16.136 STAND ANGOUMOISIN 153 176 165 150 176 176 4

20 356963 PACE Michel 3.63.221 S.T.A.R. CLERMOND-FD 176 174 168 176 176 3

21 3318002 BATTU Jean-Claude 17.16.001 TIR SPORTIF 16 175 155 174 175 175 175 4

22 3303025 DE SAEVER Helene 16.60.013 A.S.T. CREIL 169 136 165 174 173 174 174 5

23 542316 BRUSON Laurent 4.21.092 A.S. PERRIGNY DIJON 148 172 172 172 2

24 3310218 FROIDEFOND Jean-Fabrice 27.87.002 CLUB de TIR de la VALOUSE 161 172 168 172 172 3

25 2121194 PRIGENT Dominique 17.17.003 ARQUEBUSIER MARENNES 163 172 172 172 2

26 2501093 SAUGUES Dominique 3.63.221 S.T.A.R. CLERMOND-FD 171 172 172 172 2

27 3428556 YARD Jean 20.73.186 C.T. DE MODANE 171 144 171 171 2

28 269854 NOLASCO Savino 15.62.111 FTA BULLY LES MINES 170 167 170 170 2

29 2901535 BOUCHET Thomas 2.33.086 GIRONDIN TIR 169 162 169 169 2

30 2111426 SPY Roland 4.21.092 A.S. PERRIGNY DIJON 153 169 169 169 2

31 524997 VAUCANSON Hubert 13.42.100 S.T.C.R. DE LA LOIRE 169 165 169 169 2

32 2868103 BONHOMME Gilles 3.03.144 A.S.T.A.M. 165 146 165 165 2

33 02140005 CHAULIER Jean-Pierre 3.03.003 AST TREIGNATOISE 164 141 164 164 2

34 82427784 GERARDIN Laurent 12.88.427 S.T. GOLBEY 154 164 164 164 2

35 534171 HAVREZ Jean 3.03.003 AST TREIGNATOISE 164 139 164 164 2

36 545637 COLOMB Paul 13.42.100 S.T.C.R. DE LA LOIRE 157 140 161 161 161 3

37 3429524 MARCHEIX Michel 17.17.002 ATLANTIC TIR CLUB 130 157 159 159 159 3

38 3344884 DUPRE Cyril 27.87.002 CLUB de TIR de la VALOUSE 157 121 150 157 157 3

39 2982352 VIGNON Jérôme 3.03.144 A.S.T.A.M. 126 156 156 156 2

40 3348479 CHASSAGNE Pascal 17.86.150 FRANCE LIBERTE POITIERS 155 153 155 155 2

41 372936 DORNE Michel 7.37.121 AS MONTS TIR 144 153 153 153 2

42 3377634 ROBERT Jean-François 3.03.144 A.S.T.A.M. 153 105 153 153 2

43 82506821 GAUTHERON Claude 4.21.092 A.S. PERRIGNY DIJON 152 131 152 152 2

44 729969 GUILLOU Jean-Marie 27.87.002 CLUB de TIR de la VALOUSE 143 134 152 152 152 3

45 634346 MASSON Jean-Pierre 15.62.111 FTA BULLY LES MINES 151 145 151 151 2

46 3209100 MOREL Anthony 13.42.055 CIBLE ROANNAISE 121 150 150 150 2

47 2911523 QUINZIN Jean-Pierre 4.71.125 C. ARQUEBUSE CHAGNY 148 125 148 148 2

48 82452220 BOURRIGAUD Fabrice 20.73.186 C.T. DE MODANE 147 146 147 147 2

49 2656786 MAILLARD Thierry-Roland 4.71.125 C. ARQUEBUSE CHAGNY 144 137 144 144 2

50 82438265 HENANI Fatna 17.16.001 TIR SPORTIF 16 113 133 139 82 139 139 4

51 2618263 LIEGEON Franck 4.21.092 A.S. PERRIGNY DIJON 133 139 139 139 2

52 82497734 LEFEBVRE Pascal 4.71.125 C. ARQUEBUSE CHAGNY 132 123 132 132 2

53 2880180 TOUCHARD Bernard 17.16.001 TIR SPORTIF 16 127 103 127 127 2

54 82470161 BERTIN Gerard 17.16.001 TIR SPORTIF 16 111 126 117 126 126 3

55 82462242 HIELY Cedric 17.16.001 TIR SPORTIF 16 126 52 97 126 126 3

56 3427655 RADEUIL Alain 17.16.001 TIR SPORTIF 16 120 84 120 120 2

57 82507006 SERNEELS Dominique 17.16.001 TIR SPORTIF 16 83 99 99 99 2

58 82480267 QUINZIN Roxane 4.71.125 C. ARQUEBUSE CHAGNY 91 96 96 96 2

59 3040435 GROUHEL Jonathan 17.16.001 TIR SPORTIF 16 88 83 88 88 2

60 2865879 LANCRY Pascal 15.62.043 CARABINIERS DE BILLY MONTIGNY 191 191 0 1

61 527251 BENOIT Gérard 15.62.043 CARABINIERS DE BILLY MONTIGNY 190 190 0 1

62 2563718 FOTRE Sébastien 12.57.004 S.T. SARREGUEMINOISE 185 185 0 1

63 2976473 RAVARD Isabelle 13.42.055 CIBLE ROANNAISE 185 185 0 1

64 3347017 BOURRIEZ Mickaël 15.62.043 CARABINIERS DE BILLY MONTIGNY 184 184 0 1

65 2916283 GENAUDY Martial 13.42.055 CIBLE ROANNAISE 184 184 0 1

66 3347142 TELLIER Christophe 15.62.305 AT BERCKOIS 183 183 0 1

67 951431 DELCOURT Michel 15.62.043 CARABINIERS DE BILLY MONTIGNY 182 182 0 1

68 2864785 BUISINE Eric 15.62.013 LA PATRIOTE DE GUINES 181 181 0 1

69 874429 COLIN Patrick 15.62.111 FTA BULLY LES MINES 180 180 0 1

70 799246 BURDIN Patrick 13.42.055 CIBLE ROANNAISE 179 179 0 1

71 3117620 DODOS Sébastien 13.69.108 T.O. LYONNAIS 177 177 0 1

72 936489 HILAIRE Chantal 13.42.055 CIBLE ROANNAISE 177 177 0 1

73 3310215 VILLATTE Alain 27.87.002 C.T. LA VALOUZE 177 177 0 1

74 3453917 DUTHOIT Sébastien 15.59.050 CLUB DE TIR NIEPPOIS 176 176 0 1
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75 503905 MICHALCZYK Pierre 4.21.001 STS NUITS-ST-GEORGES 176 176 0 1

76 413394 TAILLEZ Christian 15.62.043 CARABINIERS DE BILLY MONTIGNY 176 176 0 1

77 82444875 MOREAU Patrice 13.69.016 LUGDUNUM TIR 175 175 0 1

78 729406 UDOVICIC Nino 13.69.016 LUGDUNUM TIR 174 174 0 1

79 525294 MEÏ Norbert 13.42.055 CIBLE ROANNAISE 173 173 0 1

80 82424903 ORLANDINI Cedric 2.24.020 ANTA NONTRON 173 173 0 1

81 3453308 RICHARD Rémi 15.62.043 CARABINIERS DE BILLY MONTIGNY 173 173 0 1

82 2554057 CROQUET Alain 10.78.773 PRO PATRIA MONTESSON 172 172 0 1

83 3425052 JUILLARD Cirgues 18.13.160 C.T. DU CASTELLAS 171 171 0 1

84 3421176 NOYEL Thierry 13.42.055 CIBLE ROANNAISE 171 171 0 1

85 3239245 SZAJEK Francis 15.62.043 CARABINIERS DE BILLY MONTIGNY 171 171 0 1

86 3451751 SAUVAGE Samuel 17.86.150 FRANCE LIBERTÉ T.O.P. 171 171 0 1

87 3309096 BROCHU Alain 20.38.203 RHODIA CLUB TIR 170 170 0 1

88 3229718 MENANT Hervé 10.77.845 C.A.T. VAUDOY 170 170 0 1

89 2100095 TALBERT Jean-François 10.77.850 ASS. PROVINOISE T.C. 170 170 0 1

90 989384 BRAUN Louis 3.03.095 TIR CIBLE RPNA 169 169 0 1

91 3278429 BARROIS Marc 15.62.043 CARABINIERS DE BILLY MONTIGNY 167 167 0 1

92 807110 CHEVALIER Jean-Paul 13.69.016 LUGDUNUM TIR 167 167 0 1

93 82439595 N'HAUX Pierre 15.62.013 LA PATRIOTE DE GUINES 166 166 0 1

94 3302575 ROBERT Bernard 2.33.098 A.T.C.B.A. 166 166 0 1

95 900636 GUILLOU Laurent 27.87.002 C.T. LA VALOUZE 166 166 0 1

96 2998619 MICHEL Grégory 12.88.421 S.T. EPINAL 165 165 0 1

97 2776047 SCHAUTERDEN Philippe 15.62.043 CARABINIERS DE BILLY MONTIGNY 165 165 0 1

98 801334 DESMARCHELIER Marc 15.62.111 FTA BULLY LES MINES 164 164 0 1

99 3427442 MENUT Ludovic 2.33.021 S.T. LIBOURNE 164 164 0 1

100 2733034 PILLIEN Michel 4.58.085 ARQUEBUSE COSNOISE 164 164 0 1

101 292411 REYBARD Jean-Paul 4.21.161 CHEVALIERS DIJONNAIS 164 164 0 1

102 3467592 GRAVIERE Michel 2.24.020 ANTA NONTRON 162 162 0 1

103 344470 HUBE Edmond 13.42.136 T.O. FOREZIEN 162 162 0 1

104 3455912 CARLOTTI Arnaud 13.69.050 C.T. BEAUJOLAIS 160 160 0 1

105 890433 CAUDRON Bruno 15.62.308 SOCIETE DE TIR DE BAPAUME 160 160 0 1

106 82477658 COLLOBER Marc 6.35.049 L.A. DU GUESCLIN 160 160 0 1

107 82439959 NOYEL Alain 13.42.055 CIBLE ROANNAISE 160 160 0 1

108 034112657 LAROYE Florian 3.63.221 S.T.A.R. CLERMOND-FD 159 159 0 1

109 82438211 VALETTE Romain 13.69.016 LUGDUNUM TIR 159 159 0 1

110 3271525 FOURNIER Christophe 2.33.086 GIRONDINS TIR 158 158 0 1

111 82424871 MURAT Olivier 13.42.055 CIBLE ROANNAISE 158 158 0 1

112 82485720 BOURNET Nicolas 2.24.091 PERIGUEUX 157 157 0 1

113 82519372 LUMINET Yannick 3.03.144 A.S.T.A.M. 155 155 0 1

114 3346896 RUDZKI Thierry 13.69.016 LUGDUNUM TIR 154 154 0 1

115 2797082 BORDERIE Fabrice 3.03.003 AST TREIGNATOISE 153 153 0 1

116 82472511 DUTILLY Bernard 15.59.050 CLUB DE TIR NIEPPOIS 153 153 0 1

117 2764920 CAPION Régis 18.13.160 C.T. DU CASTELLAS 150 150 0 1

118 82485118 GEGONNE Franck 12.54.460 CIE LIVERDUNOISE TIR 150 150 0 1

119 3410823 PRUDENT William 2.33.086 GIRONDINS TIR 150 150 0 1

120 344361 MALZOPPI Jean 13.69.016 LUGDUNUM TIR 147 147 0 1

121 82425098 NOISETTE Franck 15.59.143 UTVA 147 147 0 1

122 3423453 BRULLIAU Laurent 17.17.062 C.T. MARENNAIS 143 143 0 1

123 82441622 MAGAUD Sébastien 4.21.092 A.S. PERRIGNY DIJON 143 143 0 1

124 3346986 SWOBODA Franck 13.42.055 CIBLE ROANNAISE 143 143 0 1

125 1067401 CASTAGNA Philippe 2.33.086 GIRONDINS TIR 142 142 0 1

126 969278 JOBARD Patrice 4.21.092 A.S. PERRIGNY DIJON 142 142 0 1

127 82435563 LOUVET Sébastien 15.59.200 AT PREUX AU BOIS 141 141 0 1

128 3383425 PEPERKAMP Marc 27.87.002 C.T. LA VALOUZE 141 141 0 1

129 3428061 MASSON Régis 23.25.010 C.T. FORT LA CHAUX 141 141 0 1

130 3317341 DEVEYER François 15.62.308 SOCIETE DE TIR DE BAPAUME 139 139 0 1

131 2879623 BUREAU Jean-Cristophe 17.79.003 L'AVENIR D'AIFFRES 138 138 0 1

132 2631242 COIRIER Stephane 17.79.114 STADE NIORTAIS TIR 134 134 0 1

133 2386324 COURTIN Philippe 15.62.043 CARABINIERS DE BILLY MONTIGNY 133 133 0 1

134 82441355 MONNY Olivier 4.21.003 C.T. SPORT & LOISIRS 133 133 0 1

135 3429804 FAURISSOU Pascal 27.87.002 C.T. LA VALOUZE 131 131 0 1

136 82475705 DELESALLE Philippe 15.59.050 CLUB DE TIR NIEPPOIS 130 130 0 1

137 3393507 DUMONT Jean-Pierre 19.31.200 T.S. FENOUILLET 130 130 0 1

138 03289118 MOULIN Eric 27.87.002 C.T. LA VALOUZE 129 129 0 1

139 82512689 FRAIZE Samuel 4.21.092 A.S. PERRIGNY DIJON 127 127 0 1

140 2700581 LORO Daniel 13.42.055 CIBLE ROANNAISE 127 127 0 1

141 275813 CHARMET Jean-Marc 13.69.050 C.T. BEAUJOLAIS 126 126 0 1

142 82437174 MACRON Fanny 18.13.160 C.T. DU CASTELLAS 125 125 0 1

143 82478081 DANEDE Lionel 27.87.002 C.T. LA VALOUZE 124 124 0 1

144 2361267 MICHON Jean-Louis 3.03.144 A.S.T.A.M. 124 124 0 1

145 82498009 SOURY Jean-Francois 27.87.002 C.T. LA VALOUZE 124 124 0 1

146 82478337 AMY Alain 23.25.164 S.T. BESANÇON 124 124 0 1

147 82446800 GALTIER Patrick 3.03.144 A.S.T.A.M. 123 123 0 1

148 82518510 AEBISCHER Didier 23.25.010 C.T. FORT LA CHAUX 120 120 0 1

149 3451624 RENAUD Yves 17.17.062 C.T. MARENNAIS 119 119 0 1

150 82440511 VERGIAT Bruno 13.42.055 CIBLE ROANNAISE 118 118 0 1

151 3221427 HOMBERT Michel 15.62.308 SOCIETE DE TIR DE BAPAUME 117 117 0 1

152 3120956 CARRATLA Fabian 17.79.003 L'AVENIR D'AIFFRES 116 116 0 1

153 82455545 CICHOCKI Benoit 13.42.055 CIBLE ROANNAISE 116 116 0 1
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154 3339451 WATTRE Fabien 10.78.773 PRO PATRIA MONTESSON 115 115 0 1

155 2924219 PIVOTEAU Sylvain 23.25.164 S.T. BESANÇON 114 114 0 1

156 2873669 FOURNERET Éric 20.38.203 RHODIA CLUB TIR 113 113 0 1

157 82472980 PERONNET Jérémy 13.69.144 S.T.S. LYON 111 111 0 1

158 3400037 COUSIN Nicolas 15.59.200 AT PREUX AU BOIS 109 109 0 1

159 00510494 HABEILLON Jean-Luc 27.87.175 S.S.L.T. 109 109 0 1

160 3410243 KONSTANTY Thomas 8.51.213 FRATERNELLE GRAUVES 108 108 0 1

161 2703040 GALVAGNON Francois 27.87.054 ASTIRA 105 105 0 1

162 82424404 POPART Éric 12.54.460 CIE LIVERDUNOISE TIR 102 102 0 1

163 82445489 SANCEY Stéphane 2.33.021 S.T. LIBOURNE 102 102 0 1

164 3315575 SAGNES Joël 13.69.144 S.T.S. LYON 100 100 0 1

165 3469341 CHAUMEIL Guillaume 27.87.054 ASTIRA 95 95 0 1

166 2787612 GERMOUTY Christian 27.87.002 C.T. LA VALOUZE 87 87 0 1

167 2384439 GIRAUD Guillaume 13.42.055 CIBLE ROANNAISE 81 81 0 1

168 82435483 GUEANT Sébastien 16.02.125 CARABINIER ST QUENTINNOIS 81 81 0 1

169 82485350 JOUBERT Philippe 3.03.144 A.S.T.A.M. 76 76 0 1

170 3020465 COBIGO Michel 10.78.773 PRO PATRIA MONTESSON 68 68 0 1

171 3332736 BERTRAND Gérard 3.03.144 A.S.T.A.M. 61 61 0 1

172 795410 VIVIER Pierre 23.25.164 S.T. BESANÇON 49 49 0 1

173 3014958 PARDON Gilles 13.42.055 CIBLE ROANNAISE 46 46 0 1

174 3265833 VANDOOREN Claude 3.03.144 A.S.T.A.M. 36 36 0 1

175 2427271 DHUYVETTER Lionel 3.03.144 A.S.T.A.M. 33 33 0 1

176 3043522 CLERC Olivier 13.69.144 S.T.S. LYON 7 7 0 1

177 3469339 GRANGER Dominique 27.87.054 ASTIRA 7 7 0 1


